Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies):	1			
Michael W. Rouse (12/23/2003), Victor M. Deeb (04/01/2004), and Morgan L. White (01/08/2004)	Name: R & D TECHNOLOGY, INC.			
(04/01/2004), and Morgan E. White (01/00/2001)	Internal Address:			
	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No attached?	P. O. Box 821816			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
x Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Vicksburg			
Other	State: MS Zip: 39182-1816			
Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/294,897	B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attack				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Susan E. Shaw McBee CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 22128-00009-US1	Enclosed			
Street Address:	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enc losed)			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: State: Zip:	22-0185			
Washington DC 20036-3425	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy			
CI E (MCRO) AND 2004				
Susan E. Shaw McBee - 39,294 Name of Person Signing Signature April 13, 2004 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do cuments:				

PATENT

REEL: 014513 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) 22128-00009-US1		
Whereas, I, Victor M. Deeb of Vicksburg, Mississippi				
hereafter ref	ferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful	improvements in		
	OMER RECLAIMING COMPOSITION AND METHOD			
	which an application for a United States Patent was filed on plication Number 10/294,897	November 15, 2002		
for	which an application for a United States Patent was execute	ed on , and		
Whereas,	K & D LECHNOLOGI, mo.	States of America herein		
is desirous of Now, therefore is acknowle assign and entire right, hereby authorisis and assign.	'assignee" whose mailing address is P. O. Box 821816; V of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; fore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars edged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, to transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be norize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradelinee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, of the legal representatives, to the full end of the term for y as the same would have been held by me had this assignment.	(\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, a said invention in the United States and the granted therefor in the United States, I/We marks to issue said United States Patent to for his sole use and behoof; and for the use which said Patent may be granted, as fully		
Executed 1	this 15t day of April	<u> </u>		
at	Banknorth Marlborough Vist	(Signature)		
State of	MA) ss:			
County of Middlesex				
Before me personally appeared said Victor M. Deeb				
and acknowledge	owledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act an			
	Michael Semizoglou Notary Public	1 Definit		
Seal	My Commission Expires February 6, 2009	(Notary Publid)		
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*.				
	otal of forms are submitted.			

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01)

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	22128-00009-US1
Whereas, I, <u>Morgan L. White</u> of <u>Vicksbr</u> hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improve	urg, Mississippi .
ELASTOMER RECLAIMING COMPOSITION AND METHOD	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 10/294,897 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	November 15, 2002
Whereas. R & D TECHNOLOGY, INC. of Description of the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of the entire right, little and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of the entire right, little and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of the entire right, little and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the application and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his said and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and	1.00), the receipt whereof licant(s), by these presents do sell, evention in the United States and the ed therefor in the United States, I/We to issue said United States Patent to sole use and behoof; and for the use said Patent may be granted, as fully
Executed this 8 day of JAN at 460 BRIARWOOD DRIFE, SVIK 500, Jackson Mangan	1, US 39206:
State of County of Hours State of Before me personally appeared said Morgan and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and decidary of Taxas County File State of State of All the Inventor of assignees of record of the entire interest or the multiple forms if more With pression assignees of record of the entire interest or the multiple forms if more With pression assignees of record of the entire interest or the multiple forms if more With pression assignees of record of the entire interest or the multiple forms if more With pression assignees of record of the entire interest or the multiple forms if more With pression assignees of record of the entire interest or the multiple forms if more With pression assignees of record of the entire interest or the multiple forms if more With pression assignees of record of the entire interest or the multiple forms if more With pression assignees of record of the entire interest or the multiple forms if more With pression assignees of record of the entire interest or the multiple forms if more With pression assignees of record of the entire interest or the multiple forms if more With pression assignees of record of the entire interest or the multiple forms if more With pression as the contract of the co	L. White ed this
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or trimultiple forms if more than open in a required, see below.	neir representative(s) are required. Submit
*Total of 4 forms are submitted.	 -

PATENT

REEL: 014513 FRAME: 0624

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01)

Whereas, I. Michael W. Rouse of		Docket Number (Optional)
whereas, I. Michael W. Notes Personal Recall Ming Composition and useful improvements in mereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in application for a United States Patent was filed on November 15, 2002 Application Number 10/294.897 Tor which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and polication for a United States Patent was executed on and whereas, R & D TECHNOLOGY, INC. of United States of America referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is P. O. Box 821816; Vicksburg, Mississippi 39182-1816 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereas is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do set is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do set is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do set is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do set is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do set is acknowledged. The the united States is a set in an activity of the states, I/We, the applicant(s) by these presents do set is acknowledged. The the united States is a set is a set in a set of the set o	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	
Application Number 10/294.897 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on , and Whereas,	Whereas, I. <u>Michael W. Rouse</u> of <u>Vicks</u> hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful Improven	
Whereas, referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest In the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sel assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States Patent thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as full and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 33rd day of Occanical Acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 33rd (Signature) State of Occanical Acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 33rd (Notary Public) My Commission Expires On April 5, 2005	x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 10/294,897	
State of Mocrococococococococococococococococococ	referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is P. O. Box 821816; Vicksburg, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1 is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicance assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his scand behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and Executed this 33 day of Occasions.	Mississippi 39182-1816 1.00), the receipt whereof cant(s), by these presents do sell, rention in the United States and the therefor in the United States, I/We issue said United States Patent to ble use and behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be granted, as fully sale not been made.
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire Interest or their representative(s) are required. Submixiple forms it more than one signature is required, see below.	County of	Rouse I this 23 rd (Notary Public) In Expires On April 5, 2005

RECORDED: 04/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 014513 FRAME: 0625